
PUBLIC PROCU REMENT REGULATORY AU ORITY IPPRAI
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED ANO UPLOADED ON RA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS MILLION50

OR MORE

NA[,lE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT : DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

FEDERAL GOW

PROCUREMENT OF

2

3

4

5

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIIV]ATED COMPLETION PERIOD

10, ADVERTISEMENT:-

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12 NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/I NTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

TURBINE FUEL
AVN KEROSENE TYPE A\IIU R JET

25-113B-1 0-C

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
TI J RBINF FI JtrI \/N KtrR.)SFNF
TYPE AWUR JET A-1 WAS EEQUIRED
TO BE CONCLUDED FOR ARMY HELS

AND AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE
FIRI\4

RS.1.267.647.900.00 (RS. 1 267.648
MILLION)
NOT APPLICABLE

THE NATION AN NAWA.E-WAOAT

TENDER NUIVIBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

a

b

14. NUIVBER OF TENDER DOCUI\4ENT
SOLD

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUI\,4ENTS

NIL

02 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

loJ meslttLs

ATTACHMENT - I

JUN 2025

YES

: 31 Jul 2023 (TS5'16620E)

BOTH DATED 30 Jul 2023

13 NOV 2023

INTERNATIONAL

6.

7.

L



2

17 WHICH METHOD OF I)ROCUREIVIENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIT)DING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

a

b

c

d

1l WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BASIS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

NOT APPLICABLE

02

YES

19, WHETHER APPROVAI. OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER TI-IAN OPEN
COIV]PETITIVE BIDDING

NUI\,4BER OF BIDS REI]EIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT
SIGNED

20

21

WAS YES



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUL ATORY AUTHORITY IPPRA
NTRACT AWARD

TOB F FII I FD AND IIPLOADED O PRA WEBSN P ITF IN RFS P FCT OF AI I

PU BLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50

1

2

3

4

5

6

02

NAIVE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST,2ND, 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS O^/HY THE
PROCUREIVENT WAS NECESSARY)

I\,4/S PAKISTAN STATE OIL COI\,4PANY
\,,1t TFD 7TH FLo HO E

CONTRACT OF TURBINE FUEL AVN
KEROSENE TYPE AVTUR JET A-1
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR
ARIV1Y HELS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

7

B

9

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DAIE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11

12

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

ATTACHMENT _ II

MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIN,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

KHAYABAN-E-IQBAL. CLIFTON. P/O
BOX 3983 KARACHI - 75350

1sr LowESt Mis pso rct

: 28 MAR 2024

: AS PER ANX A

: NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



LIST OF BUYERS

s/No NAME OF f:IRMS

M/S PAKIS..AN STATE OIL LiIIiIITED, KARACHI REGD

REGDM/S ATTOC K PETROLEUM LIIV]ITED, RAWALPINDI

BREAKDOWN OF TES PER LITRE

Ser Station Ex-
Refinen/

1

Karachi
TO NI AP
11 Quelta
12 S ukkur

6
I
r0 Lahore
11 Fa salabad

k Del
Bholari

ANX'A'

Price
(Rs
Per Lit

(Rs Pe
Li0

lnland
Freight

Charges
(Rs Per

Sub
Total
(Rs
Per

't8%
GST
(Rs
Per

Total
(Rs Per

Lit)

Cartag
Rate

CAA
Charges

Handling
Stocking
Financing
Charges

lin
Peshawar

l\.4ultan

La ho TE

4
5
6
7

8

Faisalabad
Chaklala
Pasni
Turbet
Sialkot

2C1 26

r

706 000

751
1167
623 2 51

43 97 261 11

887

Li

241 26 10 24 653 000

241 26 10.24

201 14.24
1A.24

RsPer Lit) Li

48 76 266 79 48 A2 314.81

48 35 260 78 46 94 307.72

45 11 261.15 308.'16

40 66 46 00 301.53

14 52 41 95 275.O3

97 64 312 17 56 19 368.36

92 11 309 63 t3 365.35

2t1
10.24

2C1.26 0.00 13 2T 000
2C126 0.00 16 26 0.00
2C1 26 10 24 510 000

+i5
47

2!l ?6_ t
201 26

000 000
1A 24 540

20126 14.24 869
?01 26 14.21

212 64 38 28
01 308.18

270_72

312.A4

000 127 36

1121 229 42

44 93 265.12
121 a7 337 54 398.30

62 3ii_ 408.82

2

13 Nawab Shah
c

Peshawar

6 Quetta 2A126

1201.26 14.24

20't 26 10 24
20126 1024 000
201 26 10 24 093 000
201 26 0.00 000 251
2A1 26 0.00

24_58 242 61 43 67 286.24

2A 51 232 94 isz 27 4.87

10 95 223.38 263.59
10 95 214.72
10 9s 214 72

22 65 242 84
230 90 41.56
216.59 38 99 255. s8

230.50 41 49 271

465 220.63 39 71 260

235.37 42 37 277

500 40 24 263.80

92 11 309 63 55 73 365.36

I

10 24

1n 24

201 26 10 24
201 26 1024

000
000
000 416

106 000 1194
448 000

000 20 50

10 24

241.26
zat la

201 26

201-26

.99

.34

12

13

B

2

3

Chaklala
Turbat

Pano
Quetta 241 26

10 24
1A.24

201 26 000
r

201 26 38.19
Eso

4. Lahore 20' 26
2A'26 10 24

B

I

6
7

Sibr
Lorala

2A1 26 000
2A1 26 0

Khuzdar 20126 0

10 03

1024 531
32 50

212.19 250.38

211 35 244.21

21c!! 38 89

240.32 43.26

700 251.00 45 18 296.18

s0 00 261 2A 47 03 308.31

50.00 265.44

50 30 260 00 46 80
oo]
0o

4/ A1

255 53

c00

0.00

000
000

233 08

093

7.06

448

251
13102

4.97
0 00
0 00

760

3

250.92
41 30

47 72

346 46

6.53 000

40 21

38 65

38 65 253.37

3

Pano

Sama Satta
Khallewa
Bholarl

4311 286.55
000
869

272.4612 347.06
093

16.26 000

Dharn ra
wlultan
Ghazi Air Fd

600
100558

254-94

0.00

000
:00

2.42 251
2.51

000
2.51

000

2.51

Zhob 20126 0.00 13 19 251 50 00 266 96 48 05 3'15.01

t: 1

sraru- I

e Starau

l

l

241.26

305.80


